
     
    

        
     

                
 

 

                   

                  

                   

                    

  
   

  
 

  
 

   
  

 

            

      

     
         
     

            

          
           

 

  
 
  

    
        

      
    

 

 
 

 

  

   
     

          
           

 
 

 

      
        

          
                   

 
  

     
             

        

  
 

    
   
  

    

 
 

 

     
   

  
 

  

    
   

    
  

       

Price Analysis 
Bid No.TRN2119667B1 Date Bid Posted: 12/12/2019 
Bus Batteries Date Bid Opened: 12/30/2019 
Agency: Broward County Transit Bid Submittals: 5 
Purchasing Agent: Windelle Jean-Pierre Declinations: 0 

Exhibit 4 
Page 1 of 1

Item Description Unit Qty Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit 
Price 

Total Price 

Tabulation of Bids 
Percent 

Difference to 
ICE 

Electric Sales & 
Service Inc. 

916 NW 13th Street 
Belle Glade, FL 33430 

Percent 
Difference 

to ICE 

Rechtien International 
Trucks, Inc. 

7227 NW 74th Ave 
Miami, FL 33166 

Percent 
Difference 

to ICE 

Los Pasos, LLC DBA Batteries 
Plus Bulbs 

6400 South Dixie Hwy, Suite 3 
Miami, FL 33162 

Percent 
Difference to ICE 

Detroit Battery 
911 N 2th Street 

Fort Pierce, FL 34950 

Percent 
Difference 

to ICE 

Glades Part Company DBA 
Original Equipment Company 

VOLUNTARY PRICE 
REDUCTION 

Glades Part Company 
DBA Original Equipment 

Company 
P.O. Box 718 

Fort Valley, GA 31030 

01-01 

01-02 

01-03 

01-04 

Side Post Battery Type - Group 8D 

Top Post Battery Type - Group 8D 

Top Post Battery Type - Group 31 AGM31 

Top Post Battery Type - Group 31s 113MF 

EACH 

EACH 

EACH 

EACH 

800 

100 

400 

200 

$125.16 

$180.84 

$95.87 

$91.10 

$100,128.00 

$18,084.00 

$38,348.00 

$18,220.00 

-1% 

-5% 

-146% 

29% 

$144.91 

$144.91 

$250.00 

$74.45 

$115,928.00 

$14,491.00 

$100,000.00 

$14,890.00 

13% 

-32% 

6% 

13% 

$158.65 

$141.99 

$238.00 

$87.75 

$126,920.00 $ 157.65 

$14,199.00 $ 140.00 

$95,200.00 $ 238.00 

$17,550.00 $ 86.75 

$126,120.00 

$14,000.00 

$95,200.00 

$17,350.00 

20% 

-36% 

1% 

25% 

$155.53 

$144.32 

$275.95 

$76.66 

$124,424.00 

$14,432.00 

$110,380.00 

$15,332.00 

19% $283.31 

-32% $226.89 

15% $462.31 

15% $102.77 

$226,648.00 

$22,689.00 

$184,924.00 

$20,554.00 

56% 

16% 

49% 

37% 

TOTAL $174,780.00 $245,309.00 $253,869.00 AWARDED $252,670.00 $264,568.00 $454,815.00 

Difference 
Between Low Bid 

and Previous 
Contract 

Percentage 
Difference 

Between Low Bid 
and Previous 

Contract 

Item Description Unit Qty Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Total Price Total Price 

01-01 Side Post Battery Type - Group 8D EACH 800 $127.47 $50,988.00 $125.97 $100,776.00 $252,670.00 
01-02 Top Post Battery Type - Group 8D EACH 100 $178.45 $71,380.00 $190.78 $19,078.00 

01-03 Top Post Battery Type - Group 31 AGM31 EACH 400 $237.00 $94,800.00 $235.50 $94,200.00 758,010.00 $ 
01-04 Top Post Battery Type - Group 31s 113MF EACH 200 $66.39 $26,556.00 $64.89 $12,978.00 

$243,724.00 $227,032.00 $8,946.00 4.16% 

3-Year Potential Total 

TOTAL 

Tabulation of Bids Independent Cost 
Estimate (ICE) 

Pricing from Previous 
Contract: V1432503B1 -

Bus Batteries 
(Broward County Transit) 

Awarded Group Total 

Notes 
The following contracts were reviewed; however, they were not comparable to this solicitation. 

Bid No. 002-PGB-0719 - Batteries - Automotive (Polk County School Board) 
Bid No. RFP 2019-720 - Bus Batteries (City of El Paso) 
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